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(A) Always Be Closing - Ben Barrett (A) CantStopTheFire - Anthony Fariello
Cam Newton QB CAR 335 20.94 * Nick Foles QB PHI 36 225 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE 182 11.38 * Mark Ingram RB NOR 324 2025 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 339 2119 * Robby Anderson WR NYJ 218 13.63 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 268 16.75 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA 237 1481 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC 181 1131 * Rishard Matthews WR TEN 172 10.75 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR 58 363 * Adam Thielen WR MIN 253 1581 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 177 11.06 * New Orleans Saints K NOR 153 956 *
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA 264 1650 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE 224 1400 *
Case Keenum QB MIN 279 17.44 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 104 6.50
Tarik Cohen RB CHI 154  9.63 Bilal Powell RB NYJ 176 11.00
Torrey Smith WR PHI 94 5.88 Jonathan Stewart RB CAR 149 9.31
Eric Ebron TE DET 178 11.13 Josh Doctson WR WAS 124 7.75
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE  NYJ 147  9.19 T Y Hilton WR IND 192 12.00
(A) American Ninja - Matt Drinnan (A) Crackers - Graham Northcote
Marcus Mariota QB TEN 226 14.13 * Tom Brady QB NWE 361 22.56 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE 233 1456 * Giovani Bernard RB CIN 163 1019 *
Mike Evans WR TAM 215 1344 * Theo Riddick RB DET 153 956 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 254 1588 * Devin Funchess WR CAR 207 1294 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 203 1269 * Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 166 10.38 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 278 17.38 * Antonio Gates TE LAC 107 6.69 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 185 1156 * Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 152 950 *
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 294 1838 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 215 13.44 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 162 10.13 Jay Cutler QB MIA 179 11.19
Martavis Bryant WR PIT 143 8.94 Mike Davis RB SEA 62 3.88
Jordy Nelson WR GNB 136 8.50 Kareem Hunt RB KAN 350 21.88
Julius Thomas TE MIA 138 8.63 Austin Hooper TE ATL 164 10.25
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 261 16.31 Travis Kelce TE KAN 323 20.19
(A) Animated Sploose - Narayan Glick, Travis Griggs (A) Da Bungles - Tim Schwallie
Dak Prescott QB DAL 294 18.38 * Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 141 8.81 *
Rex Burkhead RB NWE 133 831 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN 218 13.63 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 244 1525 * Jordan Howard RB CHI 249 1556 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR 153 956 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK 174 10.88 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 315 19.69 * Marquise Goodwin WR SFO 177 11.06 *
Jason Witten TE DAL 202 12.63 * Golden Tate WR DET 221 13.81 *
Detroit Lions K DET 149 931 * Dallas Cowboys K DAL 102 6.38 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 188 11.75 * New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR 246 1538 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 154 9.63 Jared Goff QB LAR 322 20.13
Frank Gore RB IND 214 13.38 Todd Gurley RB LAR 435 27.19
Samaje Perine RB WAS 126 7.88 Corey Davis WR TEN 66 4.13
Danny Amendola WR NWE 138 8.63 Cameron Brate TE TAM 194 12.13
Amari Cooper WR OAK 166 10.38 George Kittle TE SFO 154 9.63
(A) Barba Roja Ira - Ryan Nawrath (A) Dirty Jim Schwartz - Jaime Stella
Matthew Stafford QB DET 328 20.50 * Drew Brees QB NOR 309 19.31 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 233 1456 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK 198 12.38 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN 194 1213 * Brandon LaFell WR CIN 123 7.69 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL 191 1194 * Jarvis Landry WR MIA 257 16.06 *
A.J. Green WR CIN 240 15.00 * Tyler Lockett WR SEA 119 7.44 *
Margise Lee WR JAC 150 9.38 * Evan Engram TE NYG 241 15.06 *
Tennessee Titans K TEN 150 9.38 * Oakland Raiders K OAK 83 519 *
Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC 282 1763 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 216 1350 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN 251 15.69 Jamaal Charles RB DEN 72 450
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 274 17.13 Kenny Britt WR NWE 59 3.69
DeSean Jackson WR TAM 145  9.06 Antonio Brown WR PIT 328 20.50
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 190 11.88 Denver Broncos K DEN 99 6.19
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 202 12.63

. (A) Dream Warriors - Bill Wilson
(A) Butt Fumbles - Jason Brickley Russell Wilson QB SEA 406 2538 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL 265 16.56 * Lamar Miller RB HOU 232 1450 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 169 1056 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 300 1875 *
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 161 10.06 * Will Fuller WR HOU 113 7.06 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE 115 719 * Jack Doyle TE IND 241 15.06 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 279 1744 * Delanie Walker TE TEN 254 15.88 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA 134 838 * New England Patriots K NWE 168 10.50 *
Houston Texans K HOU 93 581 * Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 215 13.44 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 254 15.88 * Orleans Darkwa RB NYG 168 10.50
Aaron Jones RB GNB 93 581 Matt Forte RB NYJ 128 8.00
Adrian Peterson RB ARI 100 6.25 Nelson Agholor WR PHI 202 12.63
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF 148 9.25 Robert Woods WR LAR 174 10.88
Deonte Thompson WR BUF 113 7.06 Houston Texans D/ST HOU 160 10.00
Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA 177 11.06
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(A) Durf Digglers - Matt Durfee (A) The League of Legends - Matt Marcou

Alex Smith QB KAN 351 21.94 * Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 319 19.94 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF 320 20.00 * Kenyan Drake RB MIA 164 10.25 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN 195 1219 * Duke Johnson RB CLE 219 1369 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB 161 10.06 * Marvin Jones WR DET 253 15.81 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 326 20.38 * Dede Westbrook WR JAC 71 444 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA 182 11.38 * Benjamin Watson TE BAL 197 1231 *
Washington Redskins K WAS 109 6.81 * Jacksonville Jaguars K JAC 133 831 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC 360 2250 * Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 310 19.38 *
Eli Manning QB NYG 209 13.06 Carson Wentz QB PHI 344 21.50
Chris Thompson RB WAS 151 9.44 Tevin Coleman RB ATL 192 12.00
Paul Richardson WR SEA 164 10.25 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ 179 11.19
Jordan Reed TE WAS 84 525 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 115 7.19
Pittsburgh Steelers D/IST PIT 270 16.88 Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 226 14.13

(A) Kingpin - Rob Hyder (N) Amish Ewoks - Keith Ruston

Blake Bortles QB JAC 279 17.44 * Alex Smith QB KAN 351 21.94 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 338 21.13 * Lamar Miller RB HOU 232 1450 *
Keelan Cole WR JAC 148 925 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL 177 11.06 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL 177 11.06 * Robert Woods WR LAR 174 1088 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN 207 1294 * Travis Kelce TE KAN 323 20.19 *
Vernon Davis TE WAS 168 1050 * Austin Seferian-Jenk TE  NYJ 147 919 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 155 9.69 * Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 177 11.06 *
San Francisco 49ers  D/ST SFO 163 1019 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 215 13.44 *
Derek Carr QB OAK 242 15.13 Andy Dalton QB CIN 251 15.69
Brandin Cooks WR NWE 240 15.00 Matt Forte RB NYJ 128 8.00
Mike Wallace WR BAL 165 10.31 Jermaine Kearse WR NYJ 179 11.19
Jared Cook TE OAK 190 11.88 Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 115  7.19

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 270 16.88 San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 163 10.19

(A) Miami Swagger - Danny Doeberling (N) Answer That and Stay Fashionable - Alan Ashby
Philip Rivers QB LAC 337 21.06 * Jameis Winston QB TAM 230 14.38 *
Alex Collins RB BAL 220 1375 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL 237 1481 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 237 1481 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR 339 2119 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 204 1275 * Nelson Agholor WR PHI 202 1263 *
Allen Hurns WR JAC 106 6.63 * Doug Baldwin WR SEA 237 1481 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 212 1325 * Golden Tate WR DET 221 1381 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 135 8.44 * Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 142 8.88 *
Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR 245 1531 * Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA 264 1650 *
Joe Flacco QB BAL 206 12.88 Dak Prescott QB DAL 294 18.38

Jay Ajayi RB PHI 170 10.63 Joe Mixon RB CIN 162 10.13
Bruce Ellington WR HOU 75 4.69 Danny Woodhead RB BAL 52 3.25
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 149 9.31 Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 203 12.69
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB 186 11.63 Sammy Watkins WR LAR 153 9.56

(A) Must Be The Money - Ben Haumiller (N) Burning Sensations - Marc Demers

Jameis Winston QB TAM 230 1438 * Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 104 6.50 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO 275 1719 * Jamaal Williams RB GNB 161 10.06 *
Jamison Crowder WR WAS 172 10.75 * Josh Gordon WR CLE 69 431 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 261 16.31 * T Y Hilton WR IND 192 12.00 *
Josh Gordon WR CLE 69 431 * Dontrelle Inman WR CHI 70 438 *
Charles Clay TE BUF 169 1056 * Charles Clay TE BUF 169 1056 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 161 10.06 * Minnesota Vikings K MIN 138 8.63 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 276 1725 * New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR 246 1538 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB TAM 87 5.44 Brett Hundley QB GNB 124 7.75
Ameer Abdullah RB DET 145  9.06 Damien Williams RB MIA 61 381
James White RB NWE 128 8.00 Davante Adams WR GNB 232 1450
Corey Coleman WR CLE 68 4.25 DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 326 20.38
Tyler Kroft TE CIN 161 10.06 Houston Texans D/ST HOU 160 10.00

(A) Sorry Hue Jackson, | Am For Real - Peter Simon (N) Careless Fister - Ben Ramsour

Kirk Cousins QB WAS 323 20.19 * Matt Ryan QB ATL 265 16.56 *
Chris Ivory RB JAC 98 6.13 * Giovani Bernard RB CIN 163 10.19 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL 89 556 * Mike Davis RB SEA 62 388 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 204 1275 * JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 204 1275 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA 230 1438 * Greg Olsen TE CAR 58 363 *
David Njoku TE CLE 126 7.88 * Delanie Walker TE TEN 254 1588 *
Minnesota Vikings K MIN 138 8.63 * Baltimore Ravens K BAL 161 10.06 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 233 1456 * Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 310 19.38 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 391 24.44 Corey Coleman WR CLE 68 4.25
Davante Adams WR GNB 232 14.50 Amari Cooper WR OAK 166 10.38
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL 101 6.31 Corey Davis WR TEN 66 4.13
Carolina Panthers K CAR 128 8.00 Will Fuller WR HOU 113 7.06
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM 177 11.06 Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 261 16.31
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(N) Celebrity Meatheads - Clint Oldenburg

Kirk Cousins QB WAS
Malcolm Brown RB LAR
Dion Lewis RB NWE
Brandin Cooks WR NWE
Jamison Crowder WR WAS
Devin Funchess WR CAR
Detroit Lions K DET
Detroit Lions D/ST DET
Case Keenum QB MIN
Todd Gurley RB LAR
Dez Bryant WR DAL
Stefon Diggs WR MIN
Evan Engram TE NYG

(N) Colossus - Jeremy Paulding

Joe Flacco QB BAL
Peyton Barber RB TAM
LeSean McCoy RB BUF
Martavis Bryant WR PIT
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR
Kendall Wright WR CHI

Washington Redskins K WAS
Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR

Jared Goff QB LAR
Jay Ajayi RB PHI
Danny Amendola WR NWE
Cooper Kupp WR LAR
Miami Dolphins D/IST MIA

323

50
233
240
172
207
149
254
279
435
191
204
241

206
102
320
143
166
123
109
245
322
170
138
190
177

20.19

3.13
14.56
15.00
10.75
12.94

9.31
15.88
17.44
27.19
11.94
12.75
15.06

12.88
6.38
20.00
8.94
10.38
7.69
6.81
15.31
20.13
10.63
8.63
11.88
11.06

(N) Expendable Phalange - David Hamel

Landry Jones QB PIT
Tevin Coleman RB ATL
Keelan Cole WR JAC
A.J. Green WR CIN
Michael Thomas WR NOR
Eric Ebron TE DET

Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR

James White RB NWE
Tyreek Hill WR KAN
Austin Hooper TE ATL

10
192
148
240
268
178
152
216
319
149
128
254
164

0.63
12.00
9.25
15.00
16.75
11.13
9.50
13.50
19.94
9.31
8.00
15.88
10.25

(N) Glorious Buttchins - Patrick Lamont

Derek Carr QB OAK
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR
Mike Wallace WR BAL
Zach Ertz TE PHI

Antonio Gates TE LAC

San Francisco 49ers K SFO
New England Patriots D/ST NWE

Theo Riddick RB DET
Antonio Brown WR PIT
Chris Hogan WR NWE
Jesse James TE PIT
Buffalo Bills D/IST BUF

(N) GoodFellas - Doc

Philip Rivers QB LAC
Frank Gore RB IND
Robby Anderson WR NYJ
Paul Richardson WR SEA
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN
Jason Witten TE DAL
Tennessee Titans K TEN
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB
Ameer Abdullah RB DET
Devontae Booker RB DEN
Kareem Hunt RB KAN
Tyler Kroft TE CIN

242
198
233
165
278
107
164
224
153
328
115
137
202

337
214
218
164
212
202
150
294
154
145

350
161

15.13
12.38
14.56
10.31
17.38
6.69
10.25
14.00
9.56
20.50
7.19
8.56
12.63

21.06
13.38
13.63
10.25
13.25
12.63
9.38
18.38
9.63
9.06
5.81
21.88
10.06

(N) Hug It Out - Matt Christman

L L L L

L

* Carson Wentz QB PHI 344 21.50
* Leonard Fournette RB JAC 274 17.13
* Melvin Gordon RB LAC 338 21.13
* Demaryius Thomas WR DEN 207 12.94
* Vernon Davis TE WAS 168 10.50
* Jack Doyle TE IND 241 15.06
* Buffalo Bills K BUF 135 8.44
* Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 276 17.25
Jacoby Brissett QB IND 224 14.00
Bilal Powell RB NYJ 176 11.00
DeVante Parker WR MIA 134 8.38
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 149 9.31
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 215 13.44
(N) Luck Her Right in the Percy - Daniel Beacham
* Drew Brees QB NOR 309 19.31
* Kenyan Drake RB MIA 164 10.25
* Derrick Henry RB TEN 169 10.56
* Julio Jones WR ATL 279 17.44
* Rishard Matthews WR TEN 172 10.75
* Cameron Brate TE TAM 194 12.13
* Jacksonville Jaguars K JAC 133 8.31
* Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 270 16.88
Blake Bortles QB JAC 279 17.44
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG 168 10.50
Duke Johnson RB CLE 219 13.69
DeSean Jackson WR TAM 145  9.06
Atlanta Falcons D/IST ATL 218 13.63
(N) Pillshovelers - Damion Banks
* Matthew Stafford QB DET 328 20.50
* Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 244 15.25
* Latavius Murray RB MIN 194 12.13
* Keenan Allen WR LAC 300 18.75
* Jarvis Landry WR MIA 257 16.06
* Jared Cook TE OAK 190 11.88
* Atlanta Falcons K ATL 155  9.69
* Washington Redskins D/ST WAS 187 11.69
Samaje Perine RB WAS 126 7.88
Rod Smith RB DAL 98 6.13
Margise Lee WR JAC 150 9.38
Jermaine Gresham TE ARI 105 6.56
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 188 11.75
(N) Team Side Boob - Yuri Bialoskursky
* Eli Manning QB NYG 209 13.06
* DeMarco Murray RB TEN 195 12.19
* Michael Crabtree WR OAK 174 10.88
* Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 261 16.31
* Adam Thielen WR MIN 253 15.81
* Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 315 19.69
* Los Angeles Rams K LAR 185 11.56
* Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 233 14.56
Josh McCown QB NYJ 233 14.56
Alfred Morris RB DAL 89 556
Adrian Peterson RB ARI 100 6.25
Julius Thomas TE MIA 138 8.63
Green Bay Packers  D/ST GNB 186 11.63
(N) The Governor - Jason Ostresh
* Russell Wilson QB SEA 406 25.38
* Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 391 24.44
* Alex Collins RB BAL 220 13.75
* Kenny Stills WR MIA 182 11.38
* Tyrell Williams WR LAC 146  9.13
* Jimmy Graham TE SEA 230 14.38
* Arizona Cardinals K ARI 123 7.69
* Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 226 14.13
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN 189 11.81
Zay Jones WR BUF 69 431
Roger Lewis WR NYG 91 5.69
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL 101 6.31
Benjamin Watson TE BAL 197 1231
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(N) WatslInsanity! - David Watson

Cam Newton QB
Jordan Howard RB
Carlos Hyde RB
Eric Decker WR
Tyler Lockett WR
Jordy Nelson WR

New England Patriots K

CAR
CHI
SFO
TEN
SEA
GNB
NWE

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

Tyrod Taylor QB
Isaiah Crowell RB
Allen Hurns WR
Hunter Henry TE
Houston Texans K

BUF
CLE
JAC
LAC
HOU

335
249
275
117
119
136
168
282
246
182
106
181

93

20.94
15.56
17.19
7.31
7.44
8.50
10.50
17.63
15.38
11.38
6.63
11.31
5.81

* Ok kR ok % k¥

(N) Winning Isnt Everything - Dave Swanson / Justin Russell

Tom Brady QB
Mark Ingram RB
Mike Evans WR
Marquise Goodwin WR
Marvin Jones WR
Dede Westbrook WR

New Orleans Saints K

NWE
NOR
TAM
SFO
DET
JAC
NOR

Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC

C.J. Anderson RB
Aaron Jones RB
Kelvin Benjamin WR

Ricky Seals-Jones TE

DEN
GNB
BUF
ARI

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter

361
324
215
177
253

71
153
360

22.56
20.25
13.44
11.06
15.81
4.44
9.56
22.50
13.63
5.81
9.25
4.19
16.88

L
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